

9 September 2024

Dear Parents/ Guardians,

APPLICATION FOR ENROLMENT IN THE SCHOOL'S STUDENT CARE CENTRE (SCC) in 2025

The current Student Care Centre service provider, Commit Learning SchoolHouse (CLS) will continue to operate the Centre here at FMS(P). A webpage on Frequently Asked Questions will be made available on the school website from 9 September 2024 for your reference.

Application for enrolment in the SCC begins on **10 September 2024** for all students. **All SCC places are only valid for 1 year, hence existing SCC students need to re-apply for 2025**. Please go to FormSG at: https://go.gov.sg/sccfmsp to fill in and submit your application form. https://go.gov.sg/sccfmsp to fill in and submit your application form. https://go.gov.sg/sccfmsp to fill in and submit your application form. https://go.gov.sg/sccfmsp to fill in and submit your application form.

The application period will close on **30 September 2024**. <u>Applications received after the deadline will not be accepted.</u> Please note that there is no application fee charged.

As there are very limited vacancies, your submission of the application form does not guarantee a place in the SCC. In the event that the number of applications exceed the available vacancies, the following groups of students will receive priority:

- 1) Primary 1 and 2 students
- 2) Students on the Financial Assistance Scheme
- 3) Students from dual-income households with no alternative care arrangements

The school will make the final decision and we will inform you of the outcome of your application by 18 October 2024. If you are offered a place and wish to accept the offer, you would need to register with CLS and pay the registration fee, which is non-refundable. CLS will provide the details of registration to all successful applicants.

For queries on application, please call FMS(P) at 6778 8431, or email: fmsp@moe.edu.sg, cc our SCC School Liaisons, Mrs Chan Hwee Binn at seah hwee binn@moe.edu.sg and Ms Chan Sew Yoon at chan sew yoon@moe.edu.sg.

Regards,

Mrs Soh Mei Foong Principal